

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police



For more information contact Jim Hansen, Public Information Officer 218-390-2232

DATE: 02/24/2011 NATURE OF INCIDENT: Duluth Police Department Recognition Ceremony CASE NO.: MEETING DATE :02/25/2011 MEETING TIME: 2:00PM MEETING LOCATION: Mayor's Reception Room, 4th Floor City Hall SUBJECT: Media invited to Duluth Police Department Recognition Ceremony BY: DPD Public Information Officer Jim Hansen

On Friday, February 25th, 2011 at 2:00PM the Duluth Police Department is having a Recognition Ceremony in the Mayor's Reception Room, 4th Floor City Hall. The Duluth Police Department will have the ceremony to recognize recent commendations and promotions.

The media is invited to attend the Recognition Ceremony. The event is not open to the public. Please contact Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer Jim Hansen at (218) 390-2232 if you have any questions.

